
 7 

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5  6 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 
 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 22 
 23 

 25 

 37 

 44 

 45 

 50 

 49 

 54 

 55 

 56 

 58 

 59 

 60 

 62 

 62 

 65 

 66 

 70 

 71 

 72 

 73 

 74 

 75 

 76 

 77 

 78 

 79 

 80 

 81 

 82 

 85 

 86 

 87 

 89 

 38 

 62 

 62 

 59 

 29 

 31 

 68 

 53 

 39 

 40 

 57 

 57 

 48 

 30 

 67 

 24 

 33 

 64 

 21 

 66 

 49 

 85 

 78 

 11 

 78  11 

 23 
 9  22 

 11  78 

 46 

 59 

 47 
 59 

 71 

 25 

 65 
 65 

 65 

 65 

 79  9 

 77 

 9 
 79 

 16 

 65 

 9 

 79 

 80 

 62 

 63 

 62 

 65 

 36 

 59  41 

 72 

 83 

 58 

 88 

 88 

 69 

 84  61 

 32 

 42 

 42 

 35 

 20 

 62 

 27 

 64 

 34 

 51 

 50 

 50 
 43 

 60 

 26 

 28 

 52 

 83 

MY22

Altitude PP / Instinct PP
Carbon & Alloy



# QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1812035 2022 APP LINK, RIDE 4, HARD BLACK ANO

48 1 1092004 2022 APP LINK, RIDE 4, HARD BLACK ANO

1812002 2022 HANGER KIT 12 x1.0

44 1 1092003 MY22 REAR DER. HANGER, M12X1, UDH COMPATIBLE

45 1 1801008 HANGER/AXLE NUT FOR UDH COMPATIBLE HANGER

87 1 1801009 WASHER, 20X24X0.5MM, 304 SS

1812036 PIVOT BOLT KIT ALT_INST PP 2022

13 1 1800011 LINK BOLT, UPPER, M10X1.0, L:58.5, 6MM HEX

14 1 1800013 MP BOLT, M12X1.25, L:75, 6MM HEX

15 1 1801004 LINK BOLT, LOWER, M10X1.0, L:70.5, 6MM HEX

16 2 1801007 ALTITUDE DROPOUT BOLT, M8X1.0, L:30, 6MM HEX

49 2 1802018 O-RING, 70A, ID:11.5, T:1.5

50 2 1805081 O-RING, ID 24.5MM, W:1.50. NITRILE. 

74 1 1800008 TT BEARING SLEEVE, ID:10, OD:14, L:29

75 1 1800010 SS BEARING SLEEVE, ID:10, OD:14, L:41, NECKED

76 1 1800014 MP BEARING SLEEVE, OD:17, ID:12, L:35

77 2 1800040 DROPOUT BEARING SLEEVE, OD:14, ID:8, T:1.8, 6061 ALU

78 4 1800009 LINK BEARING SPACER, OD:22, ID:10, T:2.5

79 4 1800039 DO BEARING SPACER, OD:16, ID:8, T:1.75, 6061 ALU 

80 2 1802020 SEALED BEARING SPACER, ID: 12, OD: 27.5, T: 3.45

85 2 1800019 WASHERID: 10.2, OD: 15.5, T:1

86 1 1800020 WASHER ID: 12.2, OD: 17.5, T: 1

1812037 PIVOT BEARING KIT ALT_INST PP 2022

8 2 1800021 ENDURO 6001 LLU MAX 28X12X8

9 4 1801010 ENDURO 688 LLU MAX 16X8X5

11 4 1807042 ENDURO 6900 2RS MAX 22X10X6

2022 Altitude / Instinct Powerplay Carbon/Aluminium



1812038 SHOCK BOLT KIT ALT_INST PP 2022

17 1 1801018 SHOCK BOLT,  M8X1.0, L:34.5, 5MMHEX

18 1 1802008 RIDE 4 BOLT, M8 x 1, OD: 8 mm, L:56, 5 mm Hex

1811007 SHOCK BEARING EYELET KIT 2021

9 2 1801010 ENDURO 688 LLU MAX 16X8X5

12 1 1807028 BEARING EYELET CENTRE SLEEVE

22 2 1800031 BEARING EYELET FOR 16X8X5 BRG

23 2 1800032 EYELET BEARING SPACER, T:6.3, FOR 40 MM LINK WIDTH

1812007 AXLE KIT BOOST 12X1.0

5 1 3222000 REAR AXLE 12X1.0 L:173MM, HARD BLACK ANODIZE

89 1 3227006 WASHER, 12x19x0.5MM, 304 SS

1811011 AXLE FLIP CHIP KIT

3 1 3221001 AXLE FLIP CHIP, LEFT

4 1 3221002 AXLE FLIP CHIP, RIGHT

50 1 1805081 O-RING, ID 24.5MM, W:1.50. NITRILE. 

1811012 UDH STOPPER KIT

61 1 1808152OVT C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x10MM. BLACK STAINLESS STEEL

84 1 1801003 UDH STOPPER

1812059 BRAKE ADAPTER KIT FOR 2 POSITION AXLE W/SPACERS FOR 203MM ROTORS

2 1 1801022 BRAKE ADAPTER

58 2 1801023 M6-1.0, 22MM LONG, SOCKET HEAD

88 2 1802021 1.5MM THICK WASHER FOR 203 ROTOR

1811015 ALTITUDE FWD SHOCK YOKE KIT

40 1 1091002 ALTITUDE FWD SHOCK YOKE

57 2 1801014 M6-1.0, 14MM LONG, SOCKET HEAD



1811014 INSTINCT FWD SHOCK YOKE KIT

41 1 1091003 INSTINCT FWD SHOCK YOKE

57 2 1801014 M6-1.0, 14MM LONG, SOCKET HEAD

1810022 HEAD TUBE PANEL KIT 2020

46 1 1800004 HT PLASTIC PORT COVER, M4, LEFT

47 1 1800003 HT PLASTIC PORT COVER, M4, RIGHT

59 2 1800024-BK C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M4x10mm, zinc plated 10.9 steel black

1812039 ALLOY FRAME GROMMET KIT 2 ENTRY

42 2 1809004 RUBBER GROMMET FOR 2 CABLES, 5mm,4mm YF-W13-2

1812040 CABLE COLLECTOR CARBON FRAME

28 1 1992048 CABLE COLLECTOR, ABS PLASTIC, CARBON FT

62 1 1807152 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x12mm. STAINLESS BLACK 

1812041 CABLE COLLECTOR ALLOY FRAME

27 1 1992041 CABLE COLLECTOR, ABS PLASTIC

62 1 1807152 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x12mm. STAINLESS BLACK 

1812010 RIDE 4  THREADED CHIP KIT

55 1 1802009 RIDE 4 CHIP, NO THREAD. 

56 1 1802010 RIDE 4 CHIP, THREADED, M8 x 1. 

1812042 2022 ALT_INST PP DOWNTUBE BUMPER KIT

24 1 3702020 2022 APP, DOWNTUBE BUMPER, RUBBER, 70A

33 1 1992007 2022 APP DOWNTUBE BUMPER CLAMPING PLATE

64 2 180566-012-BK FLAT HEAD C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M6-1.0 X 12mm, Stainless black



1812043 2022 ALT_INST PP PROTECTION KIT

37 1 3702017 2022 APP DOWNTUBE PROTECTOR, ABS PLASTIC

64 2 180566-012-BK FLAT HEAD C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M6-1.0 X 12mm, Stainless black

51 1 3702018 CHAINSTAY PROTECTOR

52 2 3702034 2022 APP DOWNTUBE PROTECTOR

53 1 3702021 SEATSTAY PROTECTOR TRIMMED

1997093 BASH GUARD KIT

6 1 1997058 RMB BASH GUARD

66 2 1807125 CUSTOM HEX SOC. HD. SHLD. SCR., 303 SS, M5 6x8

1812044 CHAIN GUIDE KIT PP 2022

19 1 1807126 BOLT  M8 X 18MM CUSTOM. 6061 HARD BLACK ANO.

21 1 3992000 22 APP BASH GUARD BRACKET, 6061-T6, HARD BLACK ANO

54 1 3399003 LOWER CHAIN GUIDE OUTER PLATE

65 2 1807123OVT C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M8-1.25x25mm, stainless steel black

60 1 1809011 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M4x20mm, STAINLESS STEEL 316

81 1 3399006 LOWER CHAIN GUIDE SPACER

1998024 LOWER CHAIN GUIDE 34T

1 1 1347012 11T cog, for 19mm bearing

10 1 1807036 ENDURO 698 LLU 19X8X6

82 1 1347013 CHAINSTAY PULLEY GUIDE SPACER, 

1812045 2022 PP BATTERY BOLT

7 1 1802017 2022 APP BATTERY BOLT, M8 THREAD, INTEGRATED WASHER

1812060 2022 PP CHARGE PORT BRACKET KIT

20 1 1992006 2022 APP/IPP CHARGE PORT BRACKET, HARD BLACK ANODIZED

65 2 1807123OVT C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M8-1.25x25mm, stainless steel black



1812046 2022 PP CABLE TRAY KIT

29 1 1992049 2022 APP CABLE TRAY, FOR CHAIN GUIDE, ABS PLASTIC

59 2 1800024-BK C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M4x10mm, zinc plated 10.9 steel black

26 1 1992044 CABLE HOUSING CLIP FOR MAIN PIVOT BOLT, ABS

1812047 2022 PP UPPER CHAIN GUIDE KIT

43 1 1992050 2022 APP CHAIN GUIDE, FOR CABLE TRAY, ABS PLASTIC

60 2 1809011 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M4x20mm, STAINLESS STEEL 316

1812048 2022 PP CHARGE PORT RUBBER DOOR

32 1 1992014 CHARGE PORT RUBBER DOOR

1812049 2022 PP DRIVE SIDE COVER KIT

35 1 1992010 2022 APP/IPP DRIVE SIDE COVER, PLASTIC

62 2 1807152 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x12mm. STAINLESS BLACK 

63 1 1808137OVT C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x22MM. BLACK STAINLESS STEEL

1812050 2022 MOTOR NDS COVER KIT ALTITUDE PPLY 2 CBN C1

36 1 1992013-01 22 MOTOR NDS COVER ALTITUDE PPLY 2 CBN C1

62 3 1807152 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x12mm. STAINLESS BLACK 

83 1 3992001 FOAM TAPE FOR BRIDGE COVER

1812051 2022 MOTOR NDS COVER KIT ALTITUDE PPLY 2 CBN C2

36 1 1992013-03 22 MOTOR NDS COVER ALTITUDE PPLY 2 CBN C2

62 3 1807152 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x12mm. STAINLESS BLACK 

83 1 3992001 FOAM TAPE FOR BRIDGE COVER

1812052 2022 MOTOR NDS COVER KIT INSTINCT PPLY 2 CBN C1

36 1 1992013-04 22 MOTOR NDS COVER INSTINCT PPLY 2 CBN C1

62 3 1807152 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x12mm. STAINLESS BLACK 



1812053 2022 MOTOR NDS COVER KIT INSTINCT PPLY 2 CBN C2

36 1 1992013-06 22 MOTOR NDS COVER INSTINCT PPLY 2 CBN C2

62 3 1807152 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x12mm. STAINLESS BLACK 

83 1 3992001 FOAM TAPE FOR BRIDGE COVER

1812054 2022 PP NDS COVER KIT ALTITUDE ALLOY FRAME C1

34 1 1992008-01 22 MOTOR BRIDGE COVER ALTITUDE PPLY 2 ALU C1

62 3 1807152 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x12mm. STAINLESS BLACK 

83 2 3992001 FOAM TAPE FOR BRIDGE COVER

1812055 2022 PP NDS COVER KIT ALTITUDE ALLOY FRAME C2

34 1 1992008-02 22 MOTOR BRIDGE COVER ALTITUDE PPLY 2 ALU C2

62 3 1807152 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x12mm. STAINLESS BLACK 

83 2 3992001 FOAM TAPE FOR BRIDGE COVER

1812056 2022 PP NDS COVER KIT INSTINCT ALLOY FRAME C1

34 1 1992008-04 22 MOTOR BRIDGE COVER INSTINCT PPLY 2 ALU C1

62 3 1807152 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x12mm. STAINLESS BLACK 

83 2 3992001 FOAM TAPE FOR BRIDGE COVER

1812057 2022 PP NDS COVER KIT INSTINCT ALLOY FRAME C2

34 1 1992008-05 22 MOTOR BRIDGE COVER INSTINCT PPLY 2 ALU C2

62 3 1807152 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M5-0.8x12mm. STAINLESS BLACK 

83 2 3992001 FOAM TAPE FOR BRIDGE COVER

1812058 2022 PP FRAME HARDWARE (MOTOR)

65 5 1807123OVT C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW, M8-1.25x25mm, stainless steel black

Sold as a kit only. Individual parts not sold separately


	Powerplay explo
	new Powerplay

